440 00 012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of inadvertent recordation against Reg. No. 2955371, located at Reel 003561, Frame 0744, that erroneously affects that registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spin Master Ltd		10/02/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spin Master Ltd	
Street Address:	450 Front Street West	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 1B6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2955371	CYBERHAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: PO Box 8749, Attn. Michele Clark
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55001.0007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0390

900088476

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	10/03/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Dec for CYBERHAWK#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0391

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment Division

Mark: CYBERHAWK

Reg. No.: 2,955,371

Registrant: Spin Master Ltd

Declaration

The undersigned hereby declares as follows:

- 1. The cover sheet that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003561, Frame 0744 on June 15, 2007 (the "003561/0744 Cover Sheet") inadvertently included a reference to U.S. Reg. No. 2,955,371 for the mark CYBERHAWK.
- U.S. Reg. No. 2,955,371 for the mark CYBERHAWK, however, is not one of the trademarks
 referenced in the underlying assignment document that accompanied the 003561/0744 Cover
 Sheet, and U.S. Reg. No. 2,955,371 for the mark CYBERHAWK should therefore not have been
 referenced in the 003561/0744 Cover Sheet.
- 3. The chain of title for U.S. Reg. No. 2,955,371 for the mark CYBERHAWK should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment arising from the inadvertent error described above.
- 4. The original registrant, Spin Master Ltd, or last correct assignee has been and continues to be the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 2,955,371 for the mark CYBERHAWK.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: October ______, 2007

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

Andrew Roppel

Attorney for PC Tools Technology Limited

3771674_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0392